SAGE Network Member Expectations Prior to receiving approval to join, all SAGE Network members must agree, in writing, to the expectations listed below. These expectations will be sent via Facebook messenger to those who initiate membership via the Facebook page or can be accessed via a form on the SAGE Network website.

As a student member of the SAGE Network, I agree to:

- treat all members with respect and in accordance to the FNU non-discrimination policy;
- represent myself in a professional manner;
- adhere to the FNU Honor Code policy;
- refrain from discussing the specific details of any academic assignment or examination
- mentoring is not tutoring.
- SAGE Network is not designed as a network to find your preceptor.

As a community member of the SAGE Network, I agree to:

- treat all members with respect and in accordance to the FNU non-discrimination policy;
- represent myself in a professional manner;
- refrain from discussing the specific details of any academic assignment or examination with students mentoring is not tutoring.

I understand that the SAGE Network is monitored by FNU administrators and any behavior not in keeping with the member expectations will be addressed and may result in dismissal from the SAGE Network and/or referral to the FNU Honor Code Council.

I understand that I will remain a member of the SAGE Network until such a time that I chose to leave the group.